
BUDGET INDEX 

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS 
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM AND THE ARTS 

DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012 

ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
OPERATIONAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
COORDINATING OFFICES 

HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE 
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION 
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE 
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 

JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF: 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT 
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS 
REGIONAL OPERATIONS 

BALTIMORE CITY REGION 
CENTRAL REGION 
WESTERN REGION 
EASTERN SHORE REGION 
SOUTHERN REGION 
METRO REGION 

MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORATION 

MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 

MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 

MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

PUBLIC DEBT 

507,563 
517,565 
519,565 
549,567 

723 

572,601 
580,601 
581,602 
584,603 
587,604 
590,606 
593,607 

459,498 
463,499 
470,499 
475,500 
491,502 
495,503 

621,665 
622,665 
624,667 

629,669 
635,671 
640,673 
648,6n 
654,678 
659,680 

497 

599,609 

783 

558 

717 
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BUDGET INDEX (continued) 

PUBLIC EDUCATION: 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION: 

HEADQUARTERS 
AID TO EDUCATION 
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND 

MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND: 

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY 
TOWSON UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY 
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY 
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE 

COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND 
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION 
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF: 

MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS 
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS 

STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF: 
MARYLAND STATE POLICE 
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL 

STATE RESERVE FUND 

14,320 
49 
71 
78 

85,331 
96,343 

107,344 

122,346 
133,357 
145,375 
155,382 
166,395 
176,400 
187,408 
198,412 
207,419 
217,427 
226,431 
237,446 
241,447 
246,449 
249,449 

302 
304,450 

313,453 
317,454 

686,707 
705,712 

718 
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