BUDGET INDEX

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	507,563
DIVISION OF MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS	517,565
DIVISION OF BUSINESS AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	519,565
DIVISION OF TOURISM, FILM AND THE ARTS	549,567
DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012	723
ENVIRONMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	572,601
OPERATIONAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	580,601
WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	581,602
SCIENCE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	584,603
LAND MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	587,604
AIR AND RADIATION MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION	590,606
COORDINATING OFFICES	593,607
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	459,498
DIVISION OF CREDIT ASSURANCE	463,499
DIVISION OF NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION	470,499
DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE	475,500
DIVISION OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	491,502
DIVISION OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	495,503
JUVENILE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF:	
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	621,665
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPORT	622,665
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMUNITY OPERATIONS	624,667
REGIONAL OPERATIONS	
BALTIMORE CITY REGION	629,669
CENTRAL REGION	635,671
WESTERN REGION	640,673
EASTERN SHORE REGION	648,677
SOUTHERN REGION	654,678
METRO REGION	659,680
MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM CORPORATION	497
MARYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE	599,609
MARLYLAND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	783
MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	558
PUBLIC DEBT	717

BUDGET INDEX (continued)

PUBLIC EDUCATION:	
STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION:	
HEADQUARTERS	14,320
AID TO EDUCATION	49
FUNDING FOR EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS	71
CHILDREN'S CABINET INTERAGENCY FUND	78
MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	85,331
ST. MARY'S COLLEGE OF MARYLAND	96,343
MARYLAND PUBLIC BROADCASTING COMMISSION	107,344
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND:	
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	122,346
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK	133,357
BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY	145,375
TOWSON UNIVERSITY	155,382
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE	166,395
FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY	176,400
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY	187,408
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE	198,412
SALISBURY UNIVERSITY	207,419
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE	217,427
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	226,431
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	237,446
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OFFICE	241,447
COLLEGE SAVINGS PLANS OF MARYLAND	246,449
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION	249,449
SUPPORT FOR STATE-OPERATED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION	302
BALTIMORE CITY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	304,450
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF:	
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-FREDERICK CAMPUS	313,453
MARYLAND SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF-COLUMBIA CAMPUS	317,454
STATE POLICE, DEPARTMENT OF:	
MARYLAND STATE POLICE	686,707
FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION AND FIRE MARSHAL	705,712
STATE RESERVE FUND	718